Basic Operating Instructions
Digital Camera
Model No. DMC-FS35
DMC-FS18
DMC-FS16
DMC-FS14
Before use, please read these instructions completely.
More detailed instructions on the

Direct Sales at Panasonic UK
• For customers: 0844 844 3856
• Order accessory and consumable items for your product with ease and confidence
by phoning our Customer Care Centre Monday – Thursday 9.00 a.m. –5.30 p.m.,
Friday 9.30 a.m. – 5.30 p.m. (Excluding public holidays)
• Or go on line through our Internet Accessory ordering application at
• Most major credit and debit cards accepted.
• All enquiries transactions and distribution facilities are provided directly by
Panasonic UK Ltd.
• It couldn’t be simpler!
• Also available through our Internet is direct shopping for a wide range of finished
products, take a browse on our website for further details.
∫ Optional Accessories
• SDXC Memory Card
64 GB: RP-SDW64GE1K
48 GB: RP-SDW48GE1K
• SDHC Memory Card
32 GB: RP-SDW32GE1K/RP-SDQ32GE1K
24 GB: RP-SDQ24GE1K
16 GB: RP-SDW16GE1K/RP-SDQ16GE1K/RP-SDN16GE1A
8 GB: RP-SDW08GE1K/RP-SDQ08GE1K/RP-SDN08GE1A
4 GB: RP-SDW04GE1K/RP-SDQ04GE1K/RP-SDN04GE1A
• SD Memory Card
2 GB: RP-SDN02GE1A